There may be circumstances where, on the basis of results obtained or for other sound business reasons, a re-allocation
of funds may be necessary or prudent. Accordingly, management of the Resulting Issuer will have broad discretion in
the application of the working capital. The actual amount that the Resulting Issuer spends in connection with each
intended purpose set out above may vary significantly from the amounts specified above and will depend on a number
of factors, including those referred to under "Part I - Risk Factors".  See "Part III – Information Concerning BMR"
and "Part V – Information Concerning the Resulting Issuer".

Selected Pro Forma Financial Information

The following table sets out selected financial information for each of Fusion and BMR, as well as unaudited pro
forma financial information for the Resulting Issuer on a consolidated basis, in all cases as of September 30, 2020 and
after giving effect to the Qualifying Transaction. The following information should be read in conjunction with the
financial statements of each of Fusion, BMR and ESI attached as Exhibits hereto.

Fusion BMR

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Cash and cash
equivalents  93,859 74,957 6,469,594(1) 6,638,410

Total assets (including
non-current assets) 100,241 57,020,133 1,501,174 58,621,548

Total liabilities
(including non-current
liabilities)

12,092 5,976,706 22,059 6,010,857

Shareholders’ Equity  88,149 51,043,427 1,479,115 (1) 52,610,691

- 15 -

Notes
(1) The unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial statements reflect the following assumptions and adjustments: (i) transaction costs

associated with the Qualifying Transaction are estimated to be $350,000, which comprises accounting and legal fees, listing fees,
consulting fees and all other fees related to closing; and (b) completion of the Private Placement.

Details Respecting Fusion’s TSXV Listing

On September 21, 2018, Fusion completed an Initial Public Offering ("IPO") and issued 2,000,000 Fusion Shares for
gross proceeds of $200,000. The Fusion Shares commenced trading on the TSXV on September 25, 2018, under the